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Sandata releases updates to Santrax Agency and Payor Management on a bi-weekly schedule. Every other 
Thursday between 9:00 PM and 1:00 AM Eastern Time (ET) Sandata will deploy updates.  
Although Santrax Agency Management updates are bi-weekly, the application may be affected when Sandata 
deploys updates to its other applications. Users will be notified in advance when updates occur that will affect 
them. 
Below is a list of release dates. Notification of which application will be affected/unavailable will be posted a 
week in advance to message boards, splash pages and/or the library announcement banners, as applicable. 

Please refrain from printing this calendar, as release dates are subject to change. Check your library regularly 
to ensure you have the most up-to-date version of this release calendar. 

Santrax® Agency and Payor Management Systems Release Schedule 
On the following dates Santrax Agency and Payor Management will be unavailable in order to deploy system 
updates. 

Version Number Release Date 
6.9.42 Thursday, January 3, 2019 
6.9.43 Thursday, January 17, 2019 
6.9.44 Thursday, January 31, 2019 
6.9.45 Thursday, February 28, 2019 
6.9.46 Thursday, March 14, 2019 
6.9.47 Thursday, March 28, 2019 
6.9.48 Thursday, April 11, 2019 
6.9.49 Thursday, April 25, 2019 
6.9.50 Thursday, May 9, 2019 
6.9.51 Thursday, May 23, 2019 
6.9.52 Thursday, June 6, 2019 
6.9.53 Thursday, June 20, 2019 
6.9.54 Tuesday, July 9, 2019 
6.9.55 Thursday, July 18, 2019 
6.9.56 Thursday, August 1, 2019 
6.9.57 Thursday, August 15, 2019 
6.9.58 Thursday, August 29, 2019 
6.9.59 Thursday, September 12, 2019 
6.9.60 Thursday, September 26, 2019 
6.9.61 Thursday, October 10, 2019 
6.9.62 Thursday, October 24, 2019 
6.9.63 Thursday, November 7, 2019 
6.9.64 Thursday, November 21, 2019 
6.9.65 Thursday, December 5, 2019 
6.9.66 Thursday, December 19, 2019 

∗ Sandata reserves the right to cancel a release or change the schedule (with notice) based on prevailing 
circumstances.  
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Calendar View of all Sandata Product Release Dates 2019 
January 2019 
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∗ Sandata reserves the right to cancel a release or change the schedule (with notice) based on prevailing circumstances. 

Key: 
Color Product 

 Currently No Scheduled System Impact 
 Santrax® Agency and Payor Management 
 Holiday (Sandata’s offices are closed) 
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